Docket No: 112300-3695

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jesse Pierce	Name: IGT
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🕱 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive
<u>x</u> Assignment _ Merger	
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	City: <u>Reno</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89521</u>
_ Other	Country: USA
Execution Date(s): <u>11/09/06</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ntion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,896,260 B2
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Renato L. Smith Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLP P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 Fax: 312.827.8185	_ Enclosed
	\underline{x} Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	02-1818
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Renato L. Smith (Reg. No. 45,117)	February 15, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT PAGE 3/6770000341 2/15/2047 4:48:17 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/16 * DNIS:2730140 * ISBEE10.3720398*5007411917(native) #1:10 541 02/15/2007 15:47 FAX 312 372 3395

11/09/2006 10:40

Ξ.

7027364333

PAGE Ø2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Jesse Pierce, residing at 9405 Crown Vista Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89117, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention on which U.S. Patent No. 6,896,260 B2 dated May 24, 2005 has issued;

AND WHEREAS, IGT (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada and having its principal office and place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, NV 89521, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid patent, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to sue for past and present infringement, all related applications specifically including U.S. Application No. 11/090,091, and also including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of for said patent, and all foreign rights including the right to claim priority as to the filling date under the international Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for said patent; and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filling date under the international Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for said patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed reasonably necessary or appropriate to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filling and granting and maintenance of said patent and all related U.S. and foreign applications and patents and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

Signature

By: Jesse Pierce <u>Nota</u>

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subsoribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

<u>Slonature</u>	Angh
Date:	11- 9-00.



PATENT

11

PAGE 4/6 REPCKD R1206710,480729M1[5:6200 G7:ndard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/16 * DNIS:2730140 * RSED E12.3720398* SOCRATIG R0 ANY 1211-10 5 4 2